Pace Americas

310 Providence Mine Road Nevada City, CA 95959 Tel: 530 274 5400 Fax: 530 273 6340



June 26, 2013

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Agent Authorization Letter for FCC ID: PGR405ND

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advised that Pace Americas authorizes Jeremy Luong of TUV Rheinland of North America, EMC/Telecom Division, 1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA to act on our behalf on all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization before the Federal Communications Commission, including signing of documents related to these matters.

Pace Americas certifies that neither the applicant nor any party to this application, as defined in 47 CFR Ch. 1.2002(b), is subject to a denial to Federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1998, 21 U.S.C. 835(a).

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Pace Americas

Sincerely,

Mark A. Rieger

Senior Hardware Approvals Engineer

Mark A. B Zieger

Pace Americas
310 Providence Mine Road

310 Providence Mine Road Nevada City, CA 95959

Mob: 530.575.6010 Tel: 530.274.5440 Fax: 530.273.6340

mark.rieger@pace.com

